## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2002

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Network Alchemy, Inc.	10/15/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nokia Inc.	
Street Address:	6021 Connection Drive	
Internal Address:	MS 2-5-520	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09196941
Application Number:	09197018

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)894-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9728945931

Email: beverly.sparkman@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: Nokia Inc.

Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive

Address Line 2: MS 2-5-520

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30521/30522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anand Gupta

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0350

500708664

088 HO Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0351

# Delaware PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NOKIA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NOKIA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2069828

DATE: 11-04-02

020676279

2296896 8100M

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0352

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/01/2002 020676279 - 2296896

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

## NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC.

### INTO

## NOKIA INC.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Network Alchemy, Inc. was incorporated on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1997, pursuant to the Corporations Code of the State of California, the provisions of which permit the merger of a corporation of another state and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That Network Alchemy, Inc. owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Nokia Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of May, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That Network Alchemy, Inc., by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous consent on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2002, determined to merge itself into said Nokia Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Network Alchemy, Inc. merge itself to said Nokia Inc., and that Nokia Inc. assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Network Alchemy, Inc.; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective on November 5<sup>th</sup>, 2002 at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows: Effective upon the merger, the sole stockholder of Network Alchemy, Inc. shall surrender the outstanding shares of Network Alchemy, Inc. and receive in lieu thereof, the shares of Nokia Inc., which were held by Network Alchemy, Inc.; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed merger shall be submitted to the sole stockholder of Network Alchemy, Inc. and upon its written consent properly delivered to this corporation, the merger shall be deemed approved.

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0353

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008** 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that from and after the effective date of the merger, the name, address, Certificate of Incorporation, By-Laws, officers and directors of Nokia Inc. shall continue to be the name, address, Certificate of Incorporation, By-Laws, officers and directors of the surviving corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of Network Alchemy, Inc. be and each one of them hereby is directed to make and execute (i) an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization; and (ii) a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge itself into said Nokia Inc., and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the latter to be filed with the Secretaries of State of the States of Delaware and California, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger is intended to qualify as a tax-free reorganization within the meaning of Section 386(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

FOURTH: That the proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Network Alchemy, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of California, under which the corporation was incorporated.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Network Alchemy, Inc. at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Network Alchemy, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed this 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2002.

NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC.

\_\_\_\_\_<del>\\_\_\_\\_\_\</del>

Mika Vehvilainen President